

CS DJ 59888/16  
VEENA AGGARWAL  
Vs.  
SATISH KUMAR GUPTA

03.08.2021

Matter is taken up for hearing through VC using Cisco Webex App in terms of Order No.438/RG/DHC dated 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and 22091-22145/Judl/North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Present : Sh. Anup Upadhyay, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
None for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Be put up for PE on 23.11.2021.

(Sunil Kumar)  
ADJ-03, North District  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.08.2021