

CS No. 59888/16

**Veena Aggarwal
Vs.
Satish Kumar Gupta**

23.11.2021

Present: Sh. Vivek Dahiya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Anuj Jain, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

No PW present.

It is stated that PW-1 is not able to appear today due to some medical reason.

Considering the same, be put up for PE on **22.02.2022**.

**Sunil Kumar
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
23.11.2021**