

CS No. 59888/16

**Veena Aggarwal
Vs.
Satish Kumar Gupta**

07.11.2022

Present: Mr. A.K. Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Vipin Mehra, Proxy Counsel for the defendant
alongwith defendant in person.

Matter is at the stage of DE.

Proxy Counsel for the defendant submits that he will file the evidence by way of affidavit during the course of the day with copy to the opposite party.

Be put up for DE on **18.01.2023**.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
07.11.2022**