

CS No. 59888/16

**Veena Aggarwal
Vs.
Satish Kumar Gupta**

13.03.2023

Present: None for the counter claimant.
Mr. Rahul Mangla, Ld. Counsel for the non-counter claimant.

At request, be put up for DE on **10.07.2023**.

Let list of witnesses alongwith affidavits of the witnesses be filed within 15 days from today with advance copy to the other party.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
13.03.2023**

AT 11:24 AM

At this stage, counter claimant has appeared. He is apprised with the court proceedings.

Be put up for the date already fixed i.e. **10.07.2023**.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
13.03.2023**