

CS DJ 79/2016 59888/16

VEENA AGGARWAL Vs. SATISH KUMAR GUPTA

05.08.2024.

Present: Mr. Sunil Kumar and Ms. Pooja, Ld. Counsels for the counter claimant alongwith counter claimant in person.
Mr. Rahul Mangla, Ld. Counsel for the non counter claimant.

ORDER

1. CCW-2, namely, Sh. Kamaljeet is present. He is examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.
2. Diet money paid to the aforesaid witness.
3. Issue summons to the concerned witness from the Office of BDO of District Narela, Delhi with the records of lands of Gram Sabha Sannoth alongwith the records of Khasra No. 36/4 (0-14), 36/7 (0-18) of Village Sannoth, Narela, Delhi, upon filing of PF, returnable for NDOH.
4. Be put up for further CCE on **24.09.2024**.

Shivali Bansal
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
05.08.2024