

VEENA AGGARWAL Vs. SATISH KUMAR GUPTA

24.09.2024.

Present: None for counter claimant.

Mr. Anup Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the non counter claimant.

ORDER

1. On perusal of record, it is found that inadvertently, summons were issued to the O/o of Halka Patwari, Gaon Sannot, District Narela, Delhi instead of summons to the O/o of BDO of District Narela, Delhi.
2. In view of the same, let summons be issued to the Office of BDO of District Narela, Delhi with the records of lands of Gram Sabha Sannoth alongwith the records of Khasra No. 36/4 (0-14), 36/7 (0-18) of Village Sannoth, Narela, Delhi, upon filing of PF, returnable for NDOH.
3. Be put up for CCE on 13.01.2025.

Shivali Bansal
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
24.09.2024

At 11.06 AM

ORDER

1. At this stage, Mr. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the counter claimant alongwith counter claimant is present and he is apprised of the court proceedings.
2. Put up for date already fixed i.e. 13.01.2025.

Shivali Bansal
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
24.09.2024