

02.04.2026

Present : Mr. Prateek Mehta, Ld. Counsel for counter claimant alongwith counter claimant in person.

Mr. A.K. Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for non counter claimant, through VC.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of counter claimant.

An application under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC seeking permission to lead additional evidence is filed on behalf of counter claimant. Copy for the opposite party is retained on record. **Non counter claimant is at liberty to collect the same against acknowledgment.**

Let reply to the application, if any be filed after supplying copy to the opposite counsel against acknowledgment.

Put up for arguments for 03.06.2026.

(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
02.04.2026 (jy)